

American Federation of Musicians, Local 159

Mike Grady – Interim President (419-543-8955) Rae Brandt – Vice President (419-528-8314) Steve Brown – Interim Secretary/Treasurer (419-571-3182)

December 2024

Dear Future AFM 159 Member,

Thank you for your interest in joining the AFM Local 159! For new members, the initial payment includes additional fees to the Local 159 and AFM International:

New Adult Members	New Student Members
\$115 – Annual Dues to the AFM Local 159	\$115 – Annual Dues to the AFM Local 159
\$65 – AFM International Initiation Fee	\$20 – AFM Local 159 Initiation Fee
\$20 – AFM Local 159 Initiation Fee	\$135 Total Due
\$200 Total Due	

For your membership dues, you may choose to:

- Pay the Entire Amount [Due by February 1] -or-
- **Split the Payments** [1st Payment due by February 1; 2nd Payment due by June 1]

Should you choose to split the payments, please take note of the different amounts depending on your type of membership.

Return your new membership form to *AFM Local 159*, 228 Foxcroft Road, Lexington, OH 44904, or email the completed form to afmlocal159@gmail.com.

Payment Options:

Online: Go to www.afmlocal159.com/jointhe159. Click "Pay Dues" to make an online payment.

By Mail: Checks payable to "AFM Local 159"

Mail to: AFM Local 159, 228 Foxcroft Rd. Lexington, OH 44904

Please let me know if you have any further questions in regard to membership.

Thank you so much!

Sincerely,

Steve Brown